## **Proposed Chapter 49 Fee Schedule**

Current Fees under Ch. 14		Proposed Fees under Ch. 49 (Effective July 1, 2019)	
Manure Storage Permit	\$750 (new construction/modification)	Manure Storage Permit	\$1,000 (new construction/modification)
	Fee Waived (closure/abandonment)		Fee Waived (for manure storage closures if permit is obtained prior to work starting)
Winter Spreading Permit (renewal every 3 years)	\$50	Winter Spreading Permit without Nutrient Management Plan (renewal every 4 years)	\$100 – 1 to 200 acres \$200 – 201 to 500 acres \$300 – 501 to 1000 acres \$400 – 1001 + acres
		Winter Spreading Permit with Nutrient Management Plan (renewal every 4 years)	Fee Waived (Submit electronic SNAP Plus database including winter spreading plan to LCD)
			\$100 (Submit SNAP Plus NMP including winter spreading plan in other format to LCD)
		Certificate of Use	\$1,000
			Fee Waived (if application submitted by November 1, 2020)